Pure
Pressure

Declaration of FDA Compliance
Polypropylene Turbo Funnel

Included Products

Product sizes offered: 2” Funnel and 2.5” Funnel

Statement

This product is intended for scooping raw material and filling a filtration bag. The two products offered
are sized to match the corresponding filter bag sizes made by PurePressure.

Materials

PurePressure declares the base resin in this product is manufactured to the recommended guidelines
to comply with 21 CFR 177.1520(a) (3) (i) and (c) 3.1a and 3.2a. In addition, all other ingredients used
in this product meet the requirements of their respective FDA regulations and 21 CFR 177.1520(b),
subject to limitations on temperature or food type contacted. Accordingly, this product can be used in
contact with all food types listed in 21 CFR 176.170(c), Table 1, under Conditions of use A through H,
identified in 21 CFR 176.170(c), Table 2.

Disclaimers

In accordance to GMP, the food contact articles shall be thoroughly cleaned prior to their first use in
contact with food articles. Clean with isopropyl alcohol and cold-water mixture. Rinse thoroughly with
water then wipe dry before use.

It is the responsibility of the processor to ensure that the article is suitable for the intended purpose.

purepressure.com support@gopurepressure.com Version 1.1 - 4/7/2020



